
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:236
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2001
IMPLEMENTATION OF SCHEMES FOR WOMEN & CHILD WELFARE
MONI KUMAR SUBBA

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to prepare and launch a special action plan to expedite implementation of the schemes for women and child welfare in all the North Eastern States;

(b) if so, the details in this regard and the reasons necessitating such action plan;

(c) whether he has recently visited the North Eastern States to check the implementation of women and child welfare schemes in the region; and

(d) if so, the details and the outcome of the visit?

Answer
MINISTER, DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (ARUN SHOURIE)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c )&( d): No, Sir. However, a meeting to review the progress of implementation of the schemes for women and child welfare in the seven North Eastern S~tes and Sikkim was held at Guwahati on 5th October 2001 under the Chairmanship of Secretary (Women &
Child Development).As a result, the Department of Women and Child Development has prepared a proposal for construction of 3110
Anganwadi Centres as per the felt needs of these States.
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